DATA SHEET
Product specification
New
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2002 Jan 11
 BCcomponents
2251 064 MP-SI
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

2251 064 MP-SI
ORDERING INFORMATION
NAFTA part numbering system
3 4 1 0    D H    3 3 1    M    4 5 0     H    P    A2
Factory assigned sequence number
Insulation and bracket code
P = 0.2 mm (.008") polymeric
Terminal style code
H = 4 pins
J = 5 pins (45 and 50 mm dia. code)
Rated voltage (VDC)
Tolerance
M = ±20% (standard)
S = −10/+30%
T = −10/+50%
NAFTA series
For handling in Europe
and the Far East
the ordering number
2251 064 xxxxx
should be used
Case size code
(note 1)
Rated capacitance
2 significant digits
plus multiplying factor:
0 = ×1
1 = ×10
2 = ×100
3 = ×1000
4 = ×10000
5 = ×100000
JW173
(1) Refer to Tables 1 and 2.
MECHANICAL DATA AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
Fig.2  4-Terminal Snap-in.
Dimensions in mm.
For dimensions see Tables 1 and 2.
22.5 CCB062
∅ D
Lmax
6.3 ±1
60° 60°
Bottom view
Fig.3  Mounting hole diagram.
Dimensions in mm.
Dummy terminals (A and C) must be
free from the electrical circuit.
CCB055
2 ±0.1
dummy dummy
C
B
A
22.5
±0.1
(4×)
60° 60°
2002 Jan 11 5
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Multi-Pin Snap-in
2251 064 MP-SI
Table 1 Physical dimensions in millimetres, mass and packaging information; see Fig.2
Table 2 Physical dimensions in inches, mass and packaging information; see Fig.2
CASE CODE
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
∅ Dmax

ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 2251 064 series
10000 µF/100 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅ 45 × 63 mm
Catalogue number: 2251 064 39103.
Table 3 Electrical data and ordering information for 2251 064 series
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
ESR
MAX.
100 Hz
(mΩ)
Tan δ
MAX.
100 Hz
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
2251 ... .....
100 4700 35 × 50 DF 7.7 2690 944 37 0.12 064 59472
5600 40 × 50 EF 8.1 3203 1124 38 0.14 064 59562
6800 35 × 63 DG 9.1 3887 1364 31 0.15 064 59682
6800 45 × 50 FF 8.9 3887 1364 37 0.18 064 49682
8200 35 × 80 DH 10.9 4685 1644 26 0.15 064 59822
8200 40 × 63 EG 10.4 4685 1644 27 0.16 064 49822
8200 50 × 50 GF 9.1 4685 1644 40 0.23 064 39822
10000 35 × 105 DJ 13.5 5711 2004 21 0.14 064 59103
10000 40 × 80 EH 12.2 5711 2004 23 0.16 064 49103
10000 45 × 63 FG 10.8 5711 2004 29 0.20 064 39103
11000 45 × 80 FH 12.5 6281 2204 25 0.19 064 59113
11000 50 × 63 GG 10.8 6281 2204 31 0.24 064 49113
12000 40 × 105 EJ 14.6 6851 2404 21 0.16 064 59123
13000 50 × 80 GH 12.7 7421 2604 26 0.24 064 59133
14000 45 × 105 FJ 15 7991 2804 20 0.19 064 59143
16000 50 × 105 GJ 15 9131 3204 22 0.24 064 59163
2002 Jan 11 7
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Multi-Pin Snap-in
2251 064 MP-SI
250 1200 35 × 50 DF 5.2 1721 604 85 0.07 064 53122
1400 40 × 50 EF 5.9 2006 704 75 0.07 064 53142
1600 45 × 50 FF 6.3 2291 804 71 0.08 064 53162
1800 35 × 63 DG 7.1 2576 904 55 0.07 064 53182
1900 50 × 50 GF 7.1 2719 954 65 0.09 064 53192
2100 40 × 63 EG 7.5 3004 1054 54 0.08 064 53212
2200 35 × 80 DH 7.9 3146 1104 48 0.08 064 53222
2500 45 × 63 FG 8.1 3574 1254 51 0.09 064 53252
2600 40 × 80 EH 8.8 3716 1304 43 0.08 064 53262
2700 35 × 105 DJ 9.4 3859 1354 40 0.08 064 53272
3000 50 × 63 GG 9.0 4286 1504 46 0.10 064 53302
3100 45 × 80 FH 9.6 4429 1554 41 0.09 064 53312
3300 40 × 105 EJ 10.7 4714 1654 35 0.08 064 53332